
3. GROIINDFISH (April 24-26' 2012)-M

#Fo
Common Pool Eastern

U.S./Canada Management Area
Weekly Cod Monitoring

Report run on:

For data reported through:

Quota Period Dates:

April5,2012

March 31,2012

May 1, 2011 hoApril 30, 2012

Period End
Date

Cod Landed
(tb)

Estimated Cod
Discarded (lb)

Cod Catch
(tb)

Cumulative Cod Catch

flb) % of Quota (9.567 lb)
5128t2011 0 0 0 0 0.0%
6t25t2011 0 0 0 0 0.0o/o

7t30t2011 0 0 0 0 0.0o/o

8t27t2011 0 0 0 0 0.0%
912412011 0 0 0 0 0.0%

10t29t2011 0 0 0 0 0.0o/o

11t26t2011 0 0 0 0 0.0o/o

12t31t2011 0 0 0 0 0.0%
1t28t2012 0 0 0 0 0.0o/o

2t25t2012 0 0 0 0 0.0olo

31312012

3t10t2012
3t17t2012
312412012
3t31t2012

0
0
0

0
l)

0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0

0 .ÙVo

0.0o/o

0.00/o

0.0o/o

0.0o/o

Total 0 0 0
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Date Attributed

Notice
The 2011 quota period began on May 1,2011.

óÉuqà- These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine Fisheries Service

"f,#\. 
Naüonal (NMFS). Data sources for this report include: (1) Vessels via VMS; (2) Vessels via

J\U¡f Oceanie and vessel logbook reports; (3) Dealers via Dealer Electronic reporting; (4) NMFS observer
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3. GROUNDFISH (April 24-26, 2012)-M

#7ó
Gommon Pool Eastern U.S./Ganada
Management Area Weekly Haddock

Monitoring

Report run on:

For data reported through:

Quota Period Dates:

April5,2012

March31,2012

May 1, 2011 1oApril 30, 2012

Period End
Date

Haddock
Landed

ltb)

Est¡mated
Haddock

Discarded llb)

Haddock
Catch
flb)

Cumulative Haddock Catch

flb) % of Quota (129.986 lb)
512812011 0 c c 0 O.OYo

6t25t2011 0 c c 0 0.0olo

7t30t2011 0 c c 0 O.Oo/o

8t27t2011 c c c 0 O.Oo/o

9t24t2011 0 c c 0 0.0%
10t29t2011 0 c c 0 0.00/o

11t2612011 0 c c 0 O.Oo/o

1213112011 0 c c 0 O.OYa

1t28t2012 0 c c 0 0.0%
2t25t2012 0 c c 0 0.0%
3t3t2012

3t10t2012
311712012

312412012
3t31t2012

0

0
0
0

0

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

0
0
0
0
0

O.Oo/o

0.0%
0.0%
0.Oo/o

0.Oo/o

Total 0 c c

Common Pool Eastern U.S./Canada Haddock Gatch
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Date Attributed

Notice

The 2011 quota period began on May 1,2011.

r#r l{lll, 1,ffi'.i:ff:"iÏ,:::i:Håi:Jå,1ÌÎffi:ì?i",å1Jilï:i';!:Eì;:i'fi"'"
f\Ual Oceanlc am ùessel l'ogbook reports; (3) Dealers via Dealer Electronic reporting; (4) NMFS observer1!ÈtJ Ahospheric Program]tnrougn audited observer reports submitted by the Northeast Fisheries
'*Mt Administntion Science Center. Differences with previous reports are due to corrections made to the

database and updates to observer data.
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Qumul¿tive Haddock Caught

-TAC 

(129,986 tb)
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3. GROUNDFISH (Aptil 24-26' 20I2)-M

xf¿
Gommon Pool U.S./Canada
Management Area Weekly

Yellowtail Monitoring

Report run on:

For data reported through:

Quota Period Dates:

April5,2012

March 31,2012

May 1, 2011 to April 30, 2012

Period End
Date

Yellowtail
Landed

ltbl

Estimated
Yellowtail

Discarded (lb)

Yellowtail
Catch
flb)

Cumulative Yellowtail Catch

ltb) o/o of Ouota Á4.092\b\
5t28t2011 3.510 201 3.711 3.711 8.4o/.

6t25t2011 101 o1 194 3,904 8.9Vc

713012011 209 121 33C 4,234 9.6%
8t2712011 117 24 141 4.371 9.9%
9t24t2011 0 0 c 4.37r 9.9%

10t29t2011 0 0 c 4.374 9.90Á

11t26t2011 c 0 c 4,371 9.901

12t31t2011 c 28 2e 4,403 10.00/<

1t28t2012 0 0 c 4.403 10.Oo/(

212512012 c 18 1€ 4.421 10.0o/(

3131201 2

3t10t2012
311712012

312412012
3t31t2012

0
0

0
1

0

0
0
0
3
0

0
0

0
4
0

4,421
4,421
4,421
4,425
4,425

10.0o/(

10.00/¿

10.00/<

10.lo/i
10.ool

Total 3,93€ 487 4.424

Gommon Pool U.S./Ganada Yellowtail Catch
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Date Attributed

Notice

The 2011 quota period began on May 1,2011.

National
Oceanic and
Atmorpheric
Adminlstratlon

These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine Fisheries Service
(NMFS). Data sources for this report include: (1) Vessels via VMS; (2) Vessels via
vessel logbook reports; (3) Dealers via Dealer Electronic reporting; (4) NMFS Observer
Program, through audited observer reports submitted by the Northeast Fisheries
Science Center. Differences with previous reports are due to corrections made to the
database and updates to observer data.
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040512 Commercial Summary

Commercial Summary Table*"oort run on:
For data reported through:

s' GROIINDFISH (April 24-26' 2012)-M

,ryl
April 05 2012
March 312012
2011
May 1, 201 1 to April 30, 2012

(Sector and Common Pool) Quota Period:

èatch Monitoring ' Quota Period Dates:

Stock

GB Cod East

GB Cod

GOM Cod

Plaice

GB \Mnter Flounder

GOM \Ninter Flounder

Wtch Flounder

CC/GOM Yellowtail Flounder

GB Yellovytail Flounder

SNE/MA Yellowtail Flounder

GB Haddock East

GB Haddock

GOM Haddock

White Hake

Pollock

Redfish

SNE/MA Wnter Flounder

Southern Wndowpane

Northern Wndowpane

Ocean Pout

Halibut

Wolffish

Gumulative Kept (mt)

111.4

2,868.0

4,296.4

1,355.5

1,798.9

153.3

880.9

665.1

760.1

355.6

909.9

3,327.1

477.9

2,776.3

6,977.6

1,983.4

40.2

2.2

0.2

0.0

oe

0.0

Cumulative Discard (mt)

25.A

't35.0

'173.4

182.6

12.1

4.9

55.6

83.7

43.9

18.2

35.4

72.3

7.4

33.6

111.7

162.8

86.0

93.5

140.1

42.3

28.8

32.1

Cumulative Catch (mt)

137.2

3,003.1

4,469.8

I ,538.1

1 ,810.9

158.2

936.4

748.8

804.0

373.8

945.2

3,399.4

48s.3

2,809.9

7,089.3

2,146.2

126.2

95.7

140.2

42.4

38.2

32.1

Sub-ACL (mt)

200

4,301

4,825

3,1 08

2,007

329

1,236

940

1,142

524

9,640

30,580

778

2,974

1 3,952

7,541

726

154

110

239

33

73

Percent Caught

68.6

69.8

92.6

49.5

90.2

48.'l

75.8

79.7

70.4

71.3

9.8

11.1

62.4

94.5

50.8

28.5

17.4

62.2

127.5

17.7

115.7

44.0

Notice

The 201I Quota Period began on May 1,2011, therefore this report does not contain any landings
reported prior to May 1,2011.

Management actions for the Common Pool Program, under the authority of the Regional
Administrator (such as closures and possession limits) are based upon Vessel Monitoring System
(VMS) reports and other ava¡lable information.

Natlonal
Oceanic and
Atmorpherlc
Administration

These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine
Fisheries Service (NMFS) when this report was compiled. Data for
this report may be supplied to NOAA Fisheries Service (NMFS)
from the following sources: (l) vessels via Vessel Monitoring
System; (2) Vessel Trip Reports; (3) fish dealer purchase reports;
and the (4) NOAA Fisheries Service Observer Program, through
audited observer reports submitted by the Northeast Fisheries
Science Center. Data in this report are for landings made through
March 31 2012 and may be preliminary. Differences with data from
previous reports are due to corrections made to the database and
updates to observer data.

hup ://www.nero.no¿a. gov/rolfso/reports/Sectors/Commercial_Summ ary 201 I .html 04lrv20t2



040512 Sector Summary

Summary Table
Sector
Gatch Monitoring

3. GROUNDFISH (Apríl 24-26, 2012)-M

*7u
Report run on:
For data reported through:
Quota Period:
Quota Period Dates:

April0S 2012
March312012
2011
May 1, 2011 to April 30, 2012

-,ffi National
Oceanic and
Atmospherlc
Admini¡tration

Stock

GB Cod East

GB Cod

GOM Cod

Plaice

GB Wnter Flounder

GOM \Mnter Flounder

Wtch Flounder

CC/GOM Yellorivtail Flounder

GB Yellowtail Flounder

SNE/MA Yellowtail Flounder

GB Haddock East

GB Haddock

GOM Haddock

V\ih¡te Hake

Pollock

Redfish

SNE/MA Wnter Flounder

Southern Wndowpane

Northern Wndowpane

Ocean Pout

Halibut

Wolfñsh

Cumulative Kept (mt) Cumulative Discard (mt) Cumulative Catch (mt) Sub-ACL (mt)

196

4208

4721

3038

1 993

313

121 1

913

1122

404

9581

30393

770

2946

1 3848

7505

NA-

NA-

NA-

NA-

NA-

NA-

Percent Caught

70

69.9

92.7

50.5

90.8

49.6

77

80.7

71.5

89.3

9.9

11.1

62.8

94.8

50.7

28.5

NA-

NA-

NA*

NA-

NA-

NA-

1',t1.4

2,810.7

4,227.2

't,351.8

1,797.8

150.4

877.0

656.2

758.3

343.5

909.9

3,315.4

476.O

2,761.1

6,913.9

1,980.0

39.9

o.2

0.2

0.0

8.5

0.0

25.8

132.6

148.8

't82.1

12.0

4.8

55.2

80.9

43.7

17.5

35.4

72.3

7.3

32.4

107.6

't62.6

79.6

68.5

139.7

38.9

28.7

31.3

137.2

2,943.3

4,376.0

1,533.9

1,809.8

155.2

932.3

737.0

802.0

361.0

945.2

3,387.7

483.3

2,793.5

7,021.5

2,142.5

1 19.5

68.7

139.9

38.9

37.1

31.4

* No ACL See FY201l Commercial Table

Notice

The 201 1 Quota Period began on May 1,2011, therefore this report does not contain any landings
reported prior to May 1,2011.

These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine
Fisheries Service (NMFS) when this report was compiled. Data for
this report may be supplied to NOAA Fisheries Service (Nl!ßS)
from the following sources: (l) vessels via Vessel Monitoring
System; (2) Vessel Trip Reports; (3) fish dealer purchase reports;
and the (4) NOAA Fisheries Service Observer Program, through
audited observer reports submitted by the Northeast Fisheries
Science Center. Data in this report are for landings made through
March 31 2012 and may be preliminary. Differences with data from
previous reports are due to corrections made to the database and
updates to observer data.

htþ://www.nero.no¿uÌ.gov/rolfso/reports/Sectors/Sector_Summary 2011.html 04ltU20t2



040512 Common Pool Summary

Summary Table
Common Pool
Gatch Monitoring

3. GROUNDFISH (Aptil 24-26' 2012)-14

ory
Report run on:
For data reported through:
Quota Period:
Quota Period Dates:

April0S 2012
March 312012
2011
May 1, 2011to April30, 2012

Stock

GB Cod East

GB Cod

GOM Cod

Plaice

GB Wnter Flounder

GOM \Mnter Flounder

Wtch Flounder

CC/GOM Yellovt/tail Flounder

GB Yellowtail Flounder

SNE/MA Yellowtail Flounder

GB Haddock East

GB Haddock

GOM Haddock

Vvhite Hake

Pollock

Redfish

SNE/MA VMnter Flounder

Southern Wndowpane

Northern \Mndowpane

Ocean Pout

Halibut

Wolflïsh

Cumulative Kept (mt) Gumulative Discard {mt) Cumulative Catch (mt) Sub-ACL (mt)

4

93

104

70

14

16

25

27

20

120

59

187

I
28

104

36

726

154

110

239

33

73

Percent Caught

0.0

64.2

90. r

6.0

8.0

18.5

16.6

43.7

10.0

10.7

0.0

6.3

25.0

58.4

65.2

10.2

0.9

17.5

0.3

1.4

3.1

1.0

0.0

57.3

69.1

3.7

1.1

2.9

3.8

9.0

1.8

12.2

0.0

11.7

1.9

15.1

63.7

3.5

0.3

2.O

0.0

0.0

0.9

0.0

0.0

2.5

24.6

0.5

0.0

0.1

0.3

2.8

o.2

o.7

0.0

0.0

0.1

1.2

4.1

o.2

6.4

25,O

0.3

3.4

0.1

o.7

0.0

59.7

93.7

4.2

1.1

3.0

4.1

1 1.8

2.0

12.9

0.0

11.7

2.0

16.4

67.8

3.7

6.7

27.0

0.3

3.4

1.0

o.7

Notice

The 201 1 Quota Period began on May 1,2011, therefore this report does not contain any landings
reported prior to May 1,2011.

Management actions for the Common Pool Program, under the authority of the Regional
Administrator (such as closures and possession limits) are based upon Vessel Monitoring System
(VMS) reports and other available information.

National
Oceanic and
Atmospherlc
Administration

These data are the best available to NOAA's National Marine
Fisheries Service (NMFS) when this report was compiled. Data for
this report may be supplied to NOAA Fisheries Service (NMFS)
from the following sources: (l) vessels via Vessel Monitoring
System; (2) Vessel Trip Reports; (3) fish dealer purchase reports;
and the (4) NOAA Fisheries Service Observer Program, through
audited observer reports submitted by the Northeast Fisheries
Science Center. Data in this report are for landings made through
March 31 2012 and may be preliminary. Differences with data from
previous reports are due to corrections made to the database and
updates to observer data.

http://www.nero.noaa.gov/ro/fso/reports/commonlool/Common_Pool_Summary_2011.... 04llll20l2


